NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION Santa Fe, New Mexico

MISCELLANEOUS REPORTS ON WELLS

Submit this report in TRIPLICATE to the District Office, Oil Conservation Commission, within 10 days after the work specified is comp r iı

csult of well repair, and other important structions in the Rules and Regulation	s of the Commission.	ssed by an agent of the Commission. See additional
_	Indicate Nature of Report by Checking	Below
REPORT ON BEGINNING DRILLING OPERATIONS	REPORT ON RESULT OF TEST OF CASING SHUT-OFF	REPORT ON REPAIRING WELL
REPORT ON RESULT OF PLUGGING WELL	REPORT ON RECOMPLETION OPERATION	REPORT ON (Other) Acidizing X
	March 31, 1953	Hopps, New Mexico
Following is a report on the work	done and the results obtained under the head	ng noted above at the
SUNRAY OIL COMPORATION	v erator)	(Lease)
Dowell (Contracto	, Well No1	in the 1/4 of Sec. 9
T175, R375, NMPM.,	Lovington Pool,	LeaCounty.
The Dates of this work were as follows:	January 14, 1953	
Notice of intention to do the work (week	(was not) submitted on Form C-102 on	(Cross out incorrect words)
and approval of the proposed plan (wa	s) (was not) obtained.	
DETA	ILED ACCOUNT OF WORK DONE AND R	ESULTS OBTAINED
no press. Spotted 250 Spotted 250 gal. Nixafr 1900 C.F. rate of inj w psi but did not hold. Acidized w/5000 gal at	gal. Jelly seal, pressured up to 1500 pac seal, pressured up to 1500 pas 1.3 to 3.8 BPm. Spotted 150 spotted w/250 gal mixafrac Gel 1900 C.F. Inj rate of 3.3 BPm.	50 gal. Jelly Acid Seal, loaded hole 50 500 psi but bled off rapidly. 5sh, acidized w/5000 gal acid at 5 gal Nixafrac, pressured to 500 pressured to 1500 psi and held. max.
Production before noted after acid job.	ore acidizing approximately 10	bbls. per day, and no increase
Witnessed byFredsecDanit	ol Sunray Oil Soc	oration Asst Supt.
Approved: OIL CONSERVATION	N COMMISSION I hereby cer to the best of	tify that the information given above is true and completed my knowledge.
YOU TINALIA	Mush Name	
(Nam	/ <i>I</i>	Field Supt.
$(1 \ /)$		g Junray wil Corporation
(Title)	(Date) Address	iox 128, Hobbs, dew liesdee

	WELL LOCATION SURVEY PLAT (CORRECTED)	4ED
COMPANY LEASE WELL NO.	SUNRAY OIL CORP. MAGGIE CAYLOR	WATION COMMISSION BBS-OFFICE
-099 -615' ->		
	NOTE: IN STAKING WELL NO.3, THAT THE NO.1 WELL IS 615 F LINE OF THE SECTION, NOT 66 SHOWN IN THE WELL FILE THI OF LOT 4. LOT 4 IS A 37.33 AC	SO' AS HAD BEEN S IS THE CENTER

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAT WAS MADE FROM NOTES TAKEN IN THE FIELD BY ME AND THAT THE SAME IS TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF

SEC. 6 ,TWP 17 S., RGE 37 E., N.M.P.M.

Jehn West

JOHN W. WEST, PE & LS NO. 676

DEC. 27, 1951